
 

 

Rigiberglauf 2025 

 

17. August 2025 

​  

 

5. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2025 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:37:05​
2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:43:09​
3. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:46:10​
4. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:59:27​
5. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 2:11:46 

6. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 2:11:47​
​
Männer 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:11:04​
2. Michael Frei, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:17:02​
3. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:30:39​
4. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:34:23​
5. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:36:27​
6. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:42:28​
7. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:47:12​
8. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:51:50​
9. Lars van der Haegen, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:54:25 

 

  

Tagessiegerin: Simone Troxler, Bern​ 1:20:24 

Tagessieger:    Tobias Baggenstos, Gersau​ 1:07:02 

 

 

Frauen 40-49 Jahre​ 11,5 km (1'343 m) 
​ ​ 18 rangiert 

  1.  Marlen Gisler, Rickenbach​ ​ 1:29:02​
  3. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:37:05​
10. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:59:27​
15. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 2:11:47​
 

 



Frauen 50-59 Jahre​ 11,5 km (1'343 m) 
​ ​ 15 rangiert 

  1. Nicola Langmann, Gundelfingen  DE​ ​ 1:41:14​
  2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:43:09​
  4. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:46:10​
14. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 2:11:46​
 

 

Männer 30-39 Jahre​ 11,5 km (1'343 m) 
​ ​ 40 rangiert 

  1. Tobias Baggenstos, Gersau​ ​ 1:07:02​
  2. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:11:04​
23. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:42:28​
 

Männer 40-49 Jahre​ 11,5 km (1'343 m) 
​ ​ 44 rangiert 

 1. Thomas Häusermann, Winterthur​ ​ 1:10:17​
 2. Michael Frei, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:17:02​
11. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:30:39​
32. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:51:50​
 

Männer 50-59 Jahre​ 11,5 km (1'343 m) 
​ ​ 40 rangiert 

  1. Adrian Brennwald, Aeugst am Albis​ ​ 1:14:20​
  6. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:34:23​
  8. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:36:27​
20. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:47:12​
29. Lars van der Haegen, SC Diemberg​ ​ 1:54:25​
 


